 EV26075EQ-00A
 Single-Cell 1A High Efficiency Cradle
 Charger Evaluation Board
EV26075EQ-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
12/26/2013 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2013 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

)
Battery Voltage
Charger Input Voltage
Battery Current
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
4
3 2
1
EV26075EQ-00A SINGLE CELL 1A HIGH EFFICIENCY CRADLE CHARGER EV BOARD
EV26075EQ-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
12/26/2013 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2013 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV26075DQ-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
2 C1, C2 10µF Ceramic Cap ,6.3V, X5R 0805 KYOCERA CM21X5R106K06AT
1 C4 1nF Ceramic Cap ,50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H102KA0
1D
1 C5 2.2nF 250V Film capacitor DIP Murata DE1E3KX222MA4BL0
1
1 C6 33pF Ceramic Cap, 50V, C0G 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H330JA0
1
1 C7 470pF Ceramic Cap ,50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H471KA0
1D
1 C8 22µF Electrolytic
Cap ,22µF,50V DIP Jianghai(江海) CD281L-50V22
1 C9 NS
1 C10 0.1µF Ceramic Cap, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H104KA9
3D
1 CIN1 4.7µF 4.7uF 400V DIP Jianghai(江海) CD263-400V4.7
1 CIN2 10µF 10uF 400V DIP Jianghai(江海) CD110-400V10
1 COUT1 470µF Electrolytic
Cap ,470µF,6.3V DIP Jianghai(江海) CD287-6.3V470
1 COUT2 1µF Ceramic Cap, 6.3V, X5R 0805 Murata GRM188R60J105KA0
1 COUT3 220µF Electrolytic
Cap ,220µF,10V DIP Jianghai(江海) CD110-10V220
1 CR1 RH06
Rectifier 0.5A.
600V peak reverse
voltage
Minidip DIODES RH06
1 CTMR 2.2µF Ceramic Cap ,10V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A225KE1
1 CX1 4.7nF Film capacitor DIP Vishay BFC33820472
1 C3 19.1k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0719K1L
1 R1 499k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07499KL
2 R2，R3 1k Film Res., 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-071KL
1 R4 100k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R5 10k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R6 200Ω Film Res., 5% 0805 Any
2 R7,R8 150k Film Res., 1% 1206 Panasonic ERJ8ENF1503V
1 R9 NS
1 R10 8.45k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-078K45L
1 R11 20k Film Res., 5% 1206 LIZ CR1206J40203G
1 R12 10Ω Film Res., 5% 0805 LIZ CR05T05NJ10R
1 R13 20k Film Res., 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-0720KL
2 R14,R16 33k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0733RL
1 R15 4.02k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-074K02L
1 R17 0 Film Res., 5% 0603 Any
1 R18 5.1Ω Film Res., 5% 1206 Yageo RC1206JR-075R1
EV26075EQ-00A SINGLE CELL 1A HIGH EFFICIENCY CRADLE CHARGER EV BOARD
EV26075EQ-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
12/26/2013 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2013 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV26075DQ-00A BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
1 RF 10M Film Res., 1% DIP Any
1 RS1 2.2Ω Film Res., 1% 1206 Any
1 RSET 1.69k Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071K69L
1 RT1 10Ω Res.,15% DIP Murata NTPAA100LDNBO
1 D1 RS1J 600V,1A SMA DIODES RS1J
1 D2 1N4148 0.15A,75V SOD-123 DIODES 1N4148
1 D3 B260A 2A,60V SMA DIODES B260A